

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE: **Writ Petition No. 22024 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|---------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 02.           | 21.09.2023  | <p><b><u>NJS, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>W.P No.22024 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue placed a copy of the written instructions dated nil received from the 3<sup>rd</sup> respondent.</p> <p>Let a counter affidavit be filed setting out all the details, within a period of three weeks.</p> <p>List the matter after three weeks.</p> <p>Interim orders granted on the earlier occasion shall stand extended by six weeks.</p> <p><b><u>NJS, J</u></b><br/>GVK</p> |                    |