

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.22024 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
6	21.01.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> The matter was listed before me (HTRR,J) on 04.11.2025. Since then, the matter has been adjourned several times for filing counter-affidavit. The matter is listed today i.e., on 21.01.2026. Even today, learned Assistant Government Pleader sought further for filing counter-affidavit. The Principal Secretary, Revenue Department, is directed to instruct the concerned officers to file counter-affidavits within stipulated time. For filing counter-affidavit, list the matter after three (03) weeks. If the respondents fail to file counter-affidavit, the concerned respondents are directed to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. TRR,J <i>KBN</i>	

--	--	--	--